

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7747/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/10/2010
in CRMWP No. 19023/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Allahabad)

INFANT AYAN TH:MOTHER KHURSHIDA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing OT and office report)
(Faor final disposal)

Date : 11/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Wills Mathews, Advd.
Mr. Jitto Joseph, Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Abhith Kumar ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners prays for six
weeks' time for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

List after eight weeks.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
(COURT MASTER)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2014.07.12
12:54:27 IST
Reason: