

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7747/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/10/2010 in CRMWP No. 19023/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

INFANT AYAN TH:MOTHER KHURSHIDA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln(s) for exemption from filing OT and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date : 18/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Wills Mathews, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Koshy Jacob, adv.
Mr. Devendra Kumar Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Robin Sirohi, Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankit Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states, that he does not wish to file any rejoinder affidavit.

In view of the above, it is apparent, that the pleadings are complete.

At the joint request of the learned counsel for the parties, post for hearing on a day other than Monday and Friday, after eight weeks.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS